Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 4/12/2023

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
ALVAREZ, PEOPLE v. S278726 B317490 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
BOLANOS, PEOPLE v. S278803 F082970 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
IN RE X.R. S278928 B318808 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v. S278470 B319217 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v. S278977 F082991 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MITCHELL, PEOPLE v. S278841 B316173 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
NAGATA, PEOPLE v. S278992 F082198 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
OLVERA, PEOPLE v. S278999 F082428 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
ORELLANA, PEOPLE v. S278797 F082699 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
ORTIZ, PEOPLE v. S278894 H049698 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
PEREZ, PEOPLE v. S278993 F082400 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
ESTRADA v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S278591 B325769 Petition for Review & Stay G&T CA 2/4 <osc>
PAIGE (DERICK) ON H.C. S278607 B325982 Petition for Review G&T CA 2/4 <osc>
K. (SARAH) v. S.C. (SONOMA COUNTY HUMAN S278324 A165607 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review);
SERVICES DEPARTMEN) (Stay dissolved; depublished)
PABLA V. S.C. (DUAL ARCH INTERNATIONAL) S278436 F085495 Publication request Granted
DE LA CRUZ, PEOPLE v. S273490 B312111 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/5 Transferred after hold
THOMPSON, PEOPLE v. S269996 B309117 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/2 Transferred after hold

TRAN, PEOPLE v. S$273198 C094216 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
VACA, PEOPLE v. S273597 H047346 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 6 Transferred after hold
VUE, PEOPLE v. S267376 C092122 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
VUE, PEOPLE v. S267738 €091988 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
WALDEN, PEOPLE v. S274938 C093920 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
WALKER, PEOPLE v. S272194 B310712 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/2 Transferred after hold
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v. S271452 C092951 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v. S271491 C092913 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
REMSEN v. SHAFFER S278476 B314858 Petition for Review Denied

Evans, J., was recused and did not participate.
POWELL, PEOPLE v. S278631 C094553 Petition for Review Denied

Concurring Statements by Groban and Evans, JJ.
ACCUSATION OF CRAIG S278706 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF HARRISON S$278620 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF KOSLOW S$278348 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ADAMS v. S.C. (BILLINGS) S278382 A166896 Petition for Review Denied
ADDISON, PEOPLE v. S$278983 C094983 Petition for Review Denied
ALLEN, PEOPLE v. S278621 B315902 Petition for Review Denied
ANAYA, PEOPLE v. S278796 B301047 Petition for Review Denied
ANDERSON (ANGEL) ON H.C. S277961 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
ANGUIANO v. CITY OF MANTECA S278406 C091966 Publication request Denied
ARJONA, PEOPLE v. S278861 H047331 Petition for Review Denied
AVILA (PERRY ROBERT) ON H.C S277855 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
B. (SAMANTHA) v. S.C. (AURORA VISTA DEL MAR) S278985 B326354 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
BADER v. JOHNSON & JOHNSON S278437 A158868 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied (review & depublish)
BENNETT v. CA 4/1 (CIELO HOMEOWNERS ASSOC.) S279053 Mandate/Prohibition & Stay Denied



4/12/23

Supreme Court of California

Results from the petition conference 4/12/23

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
BERGSTROM, PEOPLE v. S278791 C094353 Petition for Review Denied
BERUMEN (ADRIAN) ON H.C. S273149 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
BINNS, PEOPLE v. S278873 B315722 Petition for Review Denied
BISHARA v. S.C. (ALTAMED HEALTH SERVICES) S278454 G062019 Petition for Review Denied
BRIAN Q., PEOPLE v. S278787 B312389 Petition for Review Denied
BUSKIRK, PEOPLE v. S278721 E073918 Petition for Review Denied
CASEY (SEAN L.) ON H.C. S278212 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
CESSNA v. SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY S278820 B310739 Petition for Review Denied
CHANCE, PEOPLE v. S278847 F081768 Petition for Review Denied
COWAN (TYRONE JUSTIN) ON H.C. S277932 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
DARBY v. SISYPHIAN S278835 B314968 Depublication request Denied
DARTY (KORY) ON H.C. S277600 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
DELPHIN (JEREMY N.) ON H.C. S278207 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
DOMINGUEZ, PEOPLE v. S278857 B320067 Petition for Review Denied
DRUCKENMILLER (BUCK JAMES) ON H.C. S277580 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
EDWARDS (ANTHONY A.) ON H.C. S278229 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
ESPINOZA, PEOPLE v. S278750 B325360 Petition for Review Denied
FAATAI, PEOPLE v. S278746 B318851 Petition for Review Denied
FADEL v. S.C. (ORTEGA) S279191 E080228 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
FEISE (RONALD LEON) ON H.C. S278258 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
FLORES, PEOPLE v. S278925 B322682 Petition for Review Denied
FRIAS (GREGORIO) ON H.C. S278491 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
FUENTES, PEOPLE v. S278989 A162315 Petition for Review Denied
GALARZA, PEOPLE v. S278888 G061333 Petition for Review Denied
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Title
GANSEREIT, PEOPLE v.

GARZA, PEOPLE v.

GEORGE, PEOPLE v.

GOMES, PEOPLE v.
GONZALES-GAY, PEOPLE v.
GREEN (VENCIL CHESTER) ON H.C.
GRIEGO v. CITY OF BARSTOW
GRIFFIN, PEOPLE v.

HAGE (CHARLES) ON H.C.
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.

HERRERA (ROBERTO) ON H.C.
HERRERA, PEOPLE v.

HORN (SAMUEL PRIETO) ON H.C.
HUBBLE (JESSE LEE) ON H.C.
HUMPHRIES (FELTON LADELL) ON H.C.

ILOH v. REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIF.

(CENTER FOR SCIENTIFIC INTEGRITY)
IN RE A.H.

IN RE C.B.

IN RE J.R.

IN RE MELISSA H.

JACKSON (MARQUIS DELANE) ON H.C.
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.

JENKINS v. BRANDT-HAWLEY

Supreme Court of California

Case #
5278517

S278900
S278764
S278405
S278800
S278489
S278625
S278795
S277760
S278742
S278250
S278801
S277987
S277921
S278195
S278748

S278845
S278541
S278945
S278612
S278465
S278963
5278510

CA#
C095587

F078900
H049182
F083641
F082986

B322638
B319157

B322539

G061101

G060856

A164645
C095535
H049903
B315094

C095059
A162852
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Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

4/12/23

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
KAMINSKY v. CITY OF LOS ANGELES S278428 B310170 Petition for Review
KELLY (JAMES CARL) ON H.C. S278913 Habeas Corpus petition
KELLY v. KELLY S278549 A164293 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
KEMP v. S.C. (ACCURATE BACKGROUND) S278412 G061122 Petition for Review
KOSLOW v. CITY OF CATHEDRAL CITY S278694 E079296 Application to transfer
KOSLOW v. DATA TICKET S278633 E078092 Application to transfer
KOSLOW v. DATA TICKET S278688 E079461 Application to transfer
KOSLOW v. STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA S278636 E078594 Application to transfer
LANGRAM (LACHARRIE DIANE) ON H.C. S278874 B326327 Petition for Review
LEMM v. ECOLAB S278333 B312232 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
LEWIS (DAVID LAMONT) ON H.C. S277847 Habeas Corpus petition
LIN v. FLAKES S278689 H048413 Petition for Review
LINDSTROM, PEOPLE v. S278811 A164246 Petition for Review
LOPEZ (ROBERT ANTHONY) ON H.C. S277958 Habeas Corpus petition
LUCERO (JASON LEE) ON H.C. S277619 Habeas Corpus petition
LYLE, PEOPLE v. S278869 C095597 Petition for Review
MADDOX, PEOPLE v. S$278840 B317642 Petition for Review
MANETTA, PEOPLE v. S278678 C094669 Petition for Review
MICHAEL E. ON H.C. S274081 Habeas Corpus petition
MILLS, PEOPLE v. S278939 F082548 Petition for Review
MOODY, PEOPLE v. S278632 H049039 Petition for Review
MOORE (STEVEN COURTNEY) ON H.C. S277783 Habeas Corpus petition
MORA (ISMAIL) ON H.C. S278815 Habeas Corpus petition
MORENO (CHRISTIAN) ON H.C. S278189 Habeas Corpus petition
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Result
Denied

Denied
Denied (review & publish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
MORGAN, PEOPLE v. S278949 C095040 Petition for Review Denied
MUHAMMAD (KWESI KHARY) ON H.C. S278146 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
NELSON, PEOPLE v. S279009 B313825 Petition for Review Denied
NEUFELD v. BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON $278875 H050722 Petition for Review Denied
NEWTON (DARRYL DAVONN JOHN) ON H.C. S277943 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
ORDONEZ, PEOPLE v. S278766 B313101 Petition for Review Denied
ORNELAS, PEOPLE v. $278984 A165333 Petition for Review Denied
PEREZ, PEOPLE v. S278899 B317087 Petition for Review Denied
PIERSON (MARLIN JUAN) ON H.C. S278190 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
PONCE (TOMMY) ON H.C. S277838 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
PUGH (JONATHAN) ON H.C. S277887 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
QUIROZ (SERGIO) ON H.C. S$278252 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v. $278848 H049485 Petition for Review Denied
RAMSEY (DANIEL CHRIS) ON H.C. S$278209 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
ROCKLIN, CITY OF v. LEGACY FAMILY S278391 C091172 Petition for Review Denied
ADVENTURES-ROCKLIN

RODRIGUEZ (PEDRO) ON H.C. S276414 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
RODRIGUEZ (PEDRO) ON H.C. S278228 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
RODRIGUEZ (PEDRO) ON H.C. S278639 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v. S278756 H047311 Petition for Review Denied
S.C. (BOGET), PEOPLE v. S278788 D080933 Petition for Review Denied
S.C. (ZESK), PEOPLE v. S277856 E079604 Publication request Denied
S.D.P.v.S.C. (PEOPLE) S278901 A167075 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (stay dissolved)
SALGUERO v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S278394 B325061 Petition for Review Denied
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Case #

SAVE 30TH STREET PARKING v. CITY OF SAN DIEGO  S278440

(ORTIZ CORPORATION)
SASCO v. CSI ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

SCOTT, PEOPLE v.

5278025
S278876

SHAPIRO v. FINANCIAL SERVICES VEHICLE TRUST S278514

SIMON v. COUNTY OF ORANGE
SOLANO (JULIO) ON H.C.

STARR v. ASHBROOK

THOMAS (HOSH) ON H.C.

THOMAS (LARRY JOSEPH) ON H.C.
THOMPSON (GERALD PIERRE) ON H.C.
TRACCHIA, PEOPLE v.

UPLAND, CITY OF v. S.C. (VAGNOZZI)
VALENCIA (JOSE CAMILO) ON H.C.
VALENZUELA, PEOPLE v.
VARGASARELLANO, PEOPLE v.

VAUGHN v. TESLA

VELASQUEZ, PEOPLE v.

VETTER (GEORGE WILLIAM) ON H.C.
VILLAFANE (ROMUALDO) ON H.C.
VILLARREAL, PEOPLE v.

WALKER (ROBERT J.) ON H.C.

WALLACE, PEOPLE v.

WASHINGTON (RODERICK) ON H.C.

S278505
S278226
S278965
S279078
5278251
S278475
S278793
S278488
S278930
S278593
5278843
5278613
S278904
S278467
S278515
S278902
S277867
5278831
5278883

CA#
D079752

B322686
C096094
B305911
G061046

G060597

B315752
E080116
B326517
F082450
H048062
A164053
F080617

C094976

G060373

Action Type
Petition for Review

Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
WASHINGTON (RODERICK) ON H.C.

WASHINGTON (RODERICK) ON H.C.
WASHINGTON (RODERICK) ON H.C.
WEBSTER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

WELLS (MATTHEW) ON H.C.

WHITE v. DAVIS

WRIGHT, PEOPLE v.

YIN, PEOPLE v.

YOUNG v. PLANET HEALTH FITNESS
ZUNZACHAN, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5279020

S279022
S279023
S278903
S278237
S278624
S278709
S278598
S278192
S278886

CA#

A166782

E077320
B319212
B316810
Al162514
G061163

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Publication request

Petition for Review

4/12/23

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



