#### Results from the petition conference of 4/12/2023

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	<u>Result</u>
ALVAREZ, PEOPLE v.	S278726	B317490	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
BOLANOS, PEOPLE v.	S278803	F082970	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
IN RE X.R.	S278928	B318808	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.	S278470	B319217	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S278977	F082991	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MITCHELL, PEOPLE v.	S278841	B316173	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
NAGATA, PEOPLE v.	S278992	F082198	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
OLVERA, PEOPLE v.	S278999	F082428	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
ORELLANA, PEOPLE v.	S278797	F082699	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
ORTIZ, PEOPLE v.	S278894	H049698	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.	S278993	F082400	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
ESTRADA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S278591	B325769	Petition for Review & Stay	G&T CA 2/4 <osc></osc>
PAIGE (DERICK) ON H.C.	S278607	B325982	Petition for Review	G&T CA 2/4 <osc></osc>
K. (SARAH) v. S.C. (SONOMA COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMEN)	S278324	A165607	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review); (Stay dissolved; depublished)
PABLA v. S.C. (DUAL ARCH INTERNATIONAL)	S278436	F085495	Publication request	Granted
DE LA CRUZ, PEOPLE v.	S273490	B312111	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/5 Transferred after hold
THOMPSON, PEOPLE v.	S269996	B309117	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/2 Transferred after hold
TRAN, PEOPLE v.	S273198	C094216	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold

<b>Title</b> VACA, PEOPLE v.	Case # S273597	<b>CA#</b> H047346	Action Type Grant - dismissal/lead case	Result CA 6 Transferred after hold
VUE, PEOPLE v.	S267376	C092122	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
VUE, PEOPLE v.	S267738	C091988	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
WALDEN, PEOPLE v.	S274938	C093920	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
WALKER, PEOPLE v.	S272194	B310712	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/2 Transferred after hold
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S271452	C092951	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S271491	C092913	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
REMSEN v. SHAFFER	S278476	B314858	Petition for Review Evans, J., was recused and did not	Denied participate.
POWELL, PEOPLE v.	S278631	C094553	Petition for Review Concurring Statements by Groban	Denied and Evans, JJ.
ACCUSATION OF CRAIG	S278706		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF HARRISON	S278620		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF KOSLOW	S278348		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ADAMS v. S.C. (BILLINGS)	S278382	A166896	Petition for Review	Denied
ADDISON, PEOPLE v.	S278983	C094983	Petition for Review	Denied
ALLEN, PEOPLE v.	S278621	B315902	Petition for Review	Denied
ANAYA, PEOPLE v.	S278796	B301047	Petition for Review	Denied
ANDERSON (ANGEL) ON H.C.	S277961		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ANGUIANO v. CITY OF MANTECA	S278406	C091966	Publication request	Denied
ARJONA, PEOPLE v.	S278861	H047331	Petition for Review	Denied
AVILA (PERRY ROBERT) ON H.C	S277855		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
B. (SAMANTHA) v. S.C. (AURORA VISTA DEL MAR)	S278985	B326354	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
BADER v. JOHNSON & JOHNSON	S278437	A158868	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
BENNETT v. CA 4/1 (CIELO HOMEOWNERS ASSOC.)	S279053		Mandate/Prohibition & Stay	Denied

<b>Title</b> BERGSTROM, PEOPLE v.	Case # S278791	CA# C094353	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
BERUMEN (ADRIAN) ON H.C.	S273149		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BINNS, PEOPLE v.	S278873	B315722	Petition for Review	Denied
BISHARA v. S.C. (ALTAMED HEALTH SERVICES)	S278454	G062019	Petition for Review	Denied
BRIAN Q., PEOPLE v.	S278787	B312389	Petition for Review	Denied
BUSKIRK, PEOPLE v.	S278721	E073918	Petition for Review	Denied
CASEY (SEAN L.) ON H.C.	S278212		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CESSNA v. SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPAN	Y S278820	B310739	Petition for Review	Denied
CHANCE, PEOPLE v.	S278847	F081768	Petition for Review	Denied
COWAN (TYRONE JUSTIN) ON H.C.	S277932		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DARBY v. SISYPHIAN	S278835	B314968	Depublication request	Denied
DARTY (KORY) ON H.C.	S277600		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DELPHIN (JEREMY N.) ON H.C.	S278207		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DOMINGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S278857	B320067	Petition for Review	Denied
DRUCKENMILLER (BUCK JAMES) ON H.C.	S277580		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
EDWARDS (ANTHONY A.) ON H.C.	S278229		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ESPINOZA, PEOPLE v.	S278750	B325360	Petition for Review	Denied
FAATAI, PEOPLE v.	S278746	B318851	Petition for Review	Denied
FADEL v. S.C. (ORTEGA)	S279191	E080228	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
FEISE (RONALD LEON) ON H.C.	S278258		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FLORES, PEOPLE v.	S278925	B322682	Petition for Review	Denied
FRIAS (GREGORIO) ON H.C.	S278491		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FUENTES, PEOPLE v.	S278989	A162315	Petition for Review	Denied
GALARZA, PEOPLE v.	S278888	G061333	Petition for Review	Denied

<b>Title</b> GANSEREIT, PEOPLE v.	Case # S278517	<b>CA</b> # C095587	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
GARZA, PEOPLE v.	S278900	F078900	Petition for Review	Denied
GEORGE, PEOPLE v.	S278764	H049182	Petition for Review	Denied
GOMES, PEOPLE v.	S278405	F083641	Petition for Review	Denied
GONZALES-GAY, PEOPLE v.	S278800	F082986	Petition for Review	Denied
GREEN (VENCIL CHESTER) ON H.C.	S278489		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GRIEGO v. CITY OF BARSTOW	S278625	B322638	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
GRIFFIN, PEOPLE v.	S278795	B319157	Petition for Review	Denied
HAGE (CHARLES) ON H.C.	S277760		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S278742	B322539	Petition for Review	Denied
HERRERA (ROBERTO) ON H.C.	S278250		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HERRERA, PEOPLE v.	S278801	G061101	Petition for Review	Denied
HORN (SAMUEL PRIETO) ON H.C.	S277987		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HUBBLE (JESSE LEE) ON H.C.	S277921		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HUMPHRIES (FELTON LADELL) ON H.C.	S278195		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ILOH v. REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIF. (CENTER FOR SCIENTIFIC INTEGRITY)	S278748	G060856	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE A.H.	S278845	A164645	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE C.B.	S278541	C095535	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE J.R.	S278945	H049903	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE MELISSA H.	S278612	B315094	Petition for Review	Denied
JACKSON (MARQUIS DELANE) ON H.C.	S278465		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S278963	C095059	Petition for Review	Denied
JENKINS v. BRANDT-HAWLEY	S278510	A162852	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
KAMINSKY v. CITY OF LOS ANGELES	S278428	B310170	Petition for Review	Denied
KELLY (JAMES CARL) ON H.C.	S278913		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KELLY v. KELLY	S278549	A164293	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
KEMP v. S.C. (ACCURATE BACKGROUND)	S278412	G061122	Petition for Review	Denied
KOSLOW v. CITY OF CATHEDRAL CITY	S278694	E079296	Application to transfer	Denied
KOSLOW v. DATA TICKET	S278633	E078092	Application to transfer	Denied
KOSLOW v. DATA TICKET	S278688	E079461	Application to transfer	Denied
KOSLOW v. STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA	S278636	E078594	Application to transfer	Denied
LANGRAM (LACHARRIE DIANE) ON H.C.	S278874	B326327	Petition for Review	Denied
LEMM v. ECOLAB	S278333	B312232	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
LEWIS (DAVID LAMONT) ON H.C.	S277847		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LIN v. FLAKES	S278689	H048413	Petition for Review	Denied
LINDSTROM, PEOPLE v.	S278811	A164246	Petition for Review	Denied
LOPEZ (ROBERT ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S277958		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LUCERO (JASON LEE) ON H.C.	S277619		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LYLE, PEOPLE v.	S278869	C095597	Petition for Review	Denied
MADDOX, PEOPLE v.	S278840	B317642	Petition for Review	Denied
MANETTA, PEOPLE v.	S278678	C094669	Petition for Review	Denied
MICHAEL E. ON H.C.	S274081		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MILLS, PEOPLE v.	S278939	F082548	Petition for Review	Denied
MOODY, PEOPLE v.	S278632	H049039	Petition for Review	Denied
MOORE (STEVEN COURTNEY) ON H.C.	S277783		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MORA (ISMAIL) ON H.C.	S278815		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MORENO (CHRISTIAN) ON H.C.	S278189		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
MORGAN, PEOPLE v.	S278949	C095040	Petition for Review	Denied
MUHAMMAD (KWESI KHARY) ON H.C.	S278146		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NELSON, PEOPLE v.	S279009	B313825	Petition for Review	Denied
NEUFELD v. BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON	S278875	H050722	Petition for Review	Denied
NEWTON (DARRYL DAVONN JOHN) ON H.C.	S277943		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ORDONEZ, PEOPLE v.	S278766	B313101	Petition for Review	Denied
ORNELAS, PEOPLE v.	S278984	A165333	Petition for Review	Denied
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.	S278899	B317087	Petition for Review	Denied
PIERSON (MARLIN JUAN) ON H.C.	S278190		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PONCE (TOMMY) ON H.C.	S277838		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PUGH (JONATHAN) ON H.C.	S277887		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
QUIROZ (SERGIO) ON H.C.	S278252		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v.	S278848	H049485	Petition for Review	Denied
RAMSEY (DANIEL CHRIS) ON H.C.	S278209		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROCKLIN, CITY OF v. LEGACY FAMILY ADVENTURES-ROCKLIN	S278391	C091172	Petition for Review	Denied
RODRIGUEZ (PEDRO) ON H.C.	S276414		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RODRIGUEZ (PEDRO) ON H.C.	S278228		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RODRIGUEZ (PEDRO) ON H.C.	S278639		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S278756	H047311	Petition for Review	Denied
S.C. (BOGET), PEOPLE v.	S278788	D080933	Petition for Review	Denied
S.C. (ZESK), PEOPLE v.	S277856	E079604	Publication request	Denied
S.D.P. v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S278901	A167075	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (stay dissolved)
SALGUERO v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S278394	B325061	Petition for Review	Denied

<b>Title</b> SAVE 30TH STREET PARKING v. CITY OF SAN DIEGO (ORTIZ CORPORATION)	<b>Case #</b> S278440	<b>CA#</b> D079752	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
SASCO v. CSI ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS	S278025	B322686	Publication request	Denied
SCOTT, PEOPLE v.	S278876	C096094	Petition for Review	Denied
SHAPIRO v. FINANCIAL SERVICES VEHICLE TRUST	S278514	B305911	Petition for Review	Denied
SIMON v. COUNTY OF ORANGE	S278505	G061046	Petition for Review	Denied
SOLANO (JULIO) ON H.C.	S278226		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
STARR v. ASHBROOK	S278965	G060597	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMAS (HOSH) ON H.C.	S279078		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
THOMAS (LARRY JOSEPH) ON H.C.	S278251		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
THOMPSON (GERALD PIERRE) ON H.C.	S278475		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TRACCHIA, PEOPLE v.	S278793	B315752	Petition for Review	Denied
UPLAND, CITY OF v. S.C. (VAGNOZZI)	S278488	E080116	Petition for Review	Denied
VALENCIA (JOSE CAMILO) ON H.C.	S278930	B326517	Petition for Review	Denied
VALENZUELA, PEOPLE v.	S278593	F082450	Petition for Review	Denied
VARGASARELLANO, PEOPLE v.	S278843	H048062	Petition for Review	Denied
VAUGHN v. TESLA	S278613	A164053	Petition for Review	Denied
VELASQUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S278904	F080617	Petition for Review	Denied
VETTER (GEORGE WILLIAM) ON H.C.	S278467		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VILLAFANE (ROMUALDO) ON H.C.	S278515		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VILLARREAL, PEOPLE v.	S278902	C094976	Petition for Review	Denied
WALKER (ROBERT J.) ON H.C.	S277867		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WALLACE, PEOPLE v.	S278831	G060373	Petition for Review	Denied
WASHINGTON (RODERICK) ON H.C.	S278883		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
WASHINGTON (RODERICK) ON H.C.	S279020		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WASHINGTON (RODERICK) ON H.C.	S279022		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WASHINGTON (RODERICK) ON H.C.	S279023		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WEBSTER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S278903	A166782	Petition for Review	Denied
WELLS (MATTHEW) ON H.C.	S278237		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WHITE v. DAVIS	S278624	E077320	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
WRIGHT, PEOPLE v.	S278709	B319212	Petition for Review	Denied
YIN, PEOPLE v.	S278598	B316810	Petition for Review	Denied
YOUNG v. PLANET HEALTH FITNESS	S278192	A162514	Publication request	Denied
ZUNZACHAN, PEOPLE v.	S278886	G061163	Petition for Review	Denied